]l.v’e“\l'

L

. v
w =,
._

)
o~

Cr Fry
e :"‘

‘t\\ Ce“‘tuxy \yex

Cover Comﬁwﬁ oé

MedBej;g

Where peace of mind r
is your best benefit



build your dream home...

Linnridge Meadows is being developed around a century-old 134-acre farm

with 45 custom home sites (15 remaining in phase 1).

Your new home site, beginning in the $50s has a minimum of two acres
of land with several estate sites offering up to four-and-a-half acres. Each
distinguished country estate is carefully preserved for its beauty and enhanced
by amenities such as lush rolling hills, underground utilities, boulevard
roadways and standards that ensure aesthetics and quality. For a special

richness to life, consider making Linnridge Meadows your next home.

To learn more, visit www.linnridgemeadows.com.

2

Linnridge : -

Iy

* Meadows

DISTINGUISHED COUNTRY LIVING

Contact
Kimberly Keith

614.561.8315
kimberlyk@kw.com

REAITOR® SRt

Linnville Road

Fhnt Aidge Road

KELLER WILLIAMS.
GREATER COLUMBUS

142 E. Broadway Granville, Ohio 43023




Matthew Trombetta, Director
Broadway Betta Productions
P.O. Box 55, Buckeye Lake, Ohio 43008
917-817-5285

NATIONAL BANK INSURANCE

—\Sl/é GUMMER

re ENERGY WHOLESALE l ll HEQRITA%EE

eeeeeeeeeeeee




DUCHESS 24
SHOPPE Ho“'s

15 Locations

in Licking Gounty

Fresh Deli Sandwiches
Snacks - Ice

Englefield Oil Lo

447 James Parkway
Heath, Ohio 43056
7409288215
www.englefieldoil.com




Meet, the Director & the Broaduway Betla Productions Team

Matthew Trombetta (Producer, Director) is the founder of Broadway Betta Productions and is
thrilled to have the company making its 20th Century Flyer debut. He has numerous directing
credits, working all over the country, from California to NYC to Chicago. He now resides in
Licking County serves as Managing Artistic Director of Weathervane Playhouse, where he has
worked on over 40 productions. Matthew recently garnered a Central Ohio Theatre Roundtable
Award of Excellence in Directing for Into the Woods. Matthew graduated Northwestern
University with a B.M. in Vocal Performance, a B.A. in Psychology and is a graduate of the
Musical Theatre Certificate Program.

Cheridy Keller (Composer, Music Director) works as a high school vocal music teacher, a
musical theater director, directs 4 church choirs, arranges for and accompanies competitive high
school show choirs, runs a private lesson studio, and raises 3 children in her spare time - not
always in that order . . .

Erika Twining (Associate Producer, Choreographer) An Artistic Associate with Weathervane
Playhouse, Erika's work has been seen in theatrical productions, including the Central Ohio
Theatre Roundtable Award-winner, Thoroughly Modern Millie, which she directed and choreo-
graphed and also with companies including Columbus Children’s Theatre, Denison University,
and Broadway Betta Productions. Erika received her honors BFA in Dance Performance from
University of the Arts.

Brice Corder (Creative Director/Scenic Designer) With a BA in Theater & Design from Elmira
College, Brice is a scenic designer, performer, director, graphic designer & stationer. An Artistic
Associate of Weathervane Playhouse, he uses all of his talents including recently directing
Cheaper by the Dozen, scenic designing Cemetery Club, and performing as “Oscar” in Sweet
Charity, for which he received a Central Ohio Theatre Roundtable Award of Excellence.

Jarod Callander (Technical Supervisor/Sound Designer) Jarod can be seen as a usual suspect
around the Central Ohio theatre scene, with almost as many years as he's been alive of theatre
experience. Jarod's specialties include sound, lighting, climbing into ridiculously high places,
and figuring out how to make it work. He is also a certified professional firefighter and para-
medic.

Shiree Campbell (Costume Designer) Shiree is a graduate of NHS, received her BA from
Miami University, and served as the Assistant Costume Designer for Weathervane Playhouse.
She is at OSU pursuing her MFA in Costume Design, and is officially half way done. Design
credits include Machinal, Men in White, and The Three Sisters (May *10). She thanks her God,
family, and husband for supporting her dreams.

Samantha Stoker (Lighting Designer) Sam is excited to be working on her first 20th Century
Flyer Production. She is an alumnist of Newark High's Theater Department and currently serves
as the NHS Technical Director . She is looking forward to completing her licensure to teach
Middle Grades Math and Science this fall through Ashland University.




's MEAT e market basket
m MARKET ba [ ket A Division oF HERNER ENTERPRISES, INC.

o F1
st N
IIEn.

We Mear Your Needs
Fresh Meat Cut Daily “Where All Your Eggs
Inspected Under The Ohio Are In One Basket”
Department of Agriculture
1890 Cherry Valley Road,
740 West Main Street, Newark Newark
740-344-3130 740-522-8260
Fax 740-344-5093 740-522-0172 Fax
www.alsmeatmarket.com
SKIP HEPNER

(r1ss-
ﬁgchoecﬂhger

Funeral and Cremation Service

~ Proudly Serving Our Community Since 1894~ W

179 Granville Street ~ Newark, Ohio 43055 Ice Creams

WWW. Crissschoedinger, com wwwvelveticecream.com ® 1-800-55¢

Good Luck,

20th Century Club,
on another

Successful Flyer!

s

B
RN
3
3
Y

WCLT FM

<)

Your Favorite Country

1S A




The 20th, Century Club’s, President - Marilgr. Donaue

Here we go again! Our 36th Flyer
is proudly presented by the 138
women of our club. “Tune In” has
been in the works for two years under

the direction of our chairmen, Donna

Stasel, Doris Spriggs, and Cathy Ford
to make this a fun and entertaining evening. We hope
you enjoy yourself.

This is our 97th year of service in Licking County.
We were started in 1913 by 10 young girls who raised
money for the hospital and we continue to make an
annual donation. Last year, our members contributed
3,659 hours to our projects.

Most of the proceeds from tonight’s performance
go to support Camp O'Bannon. We, as well as the
Newark Kiwanis Club have a long history of raising
money so that 400 selected children can experience
summer camp where there is a focus on building self
esteem.

The Flyer is just one of many projects we have
throughout the year. Others include the Pro-Am Golf
Tournament to be held May 21st at Moundbuilders
Country Club and ParenTalk newsletters sent out
monthly to help raise mentally healthy children. There
are over 3500 families currently receiving ParenTalk.

We are deeply grateful to our Sponsors, Angels,
Patrons, and our Audience as well as our fabulous
Cast , Crew, and Director and his staff, for the long
hours of hard work to make this evening possible.

As you read these pages, please pay attention to
all the civic minded advertisers whose appearance in
this program means they too are supportive of the well
being of the Licking County community. Patronize
them and thank them for their support of the Twentieth
Century Club and all that we do.

So sit back, “Tune In”, and enjoy the show!

m%) Mo Hovs)

A part of every great perﬁ)rmance,

The Energy
Cooperative
is guided by the
Touchstone Energy®
values, one of which is
“Commitment
to Community.”
This commitment is why
we proudly support the

the ENERGY

cooperative

Twentieth Century Flyer.  Your Touchstone Energy-Partner @}

800-255-6815 - www.theenergycoop.com




J 0 bes www.jobeshenderson.com
y Henderson
& ASSOCIATES

Breaking Ground | Breaking Boundaries

Proudly Supports
The Twentieth Century Club

Providing Civil Engineering and Land Surveying Professional Services
in Licking County for over 45 years.

Hottinger
CLARK ﬁﬂﬂthﬁrmal I.I.l:

MoTOR Heating - Cooling - Hot Water

COMPANY Phone 740-323-2330

Visit us at:

hottingergeothermal.net

EST. 1978

WWW.CLARKMOTORCO.COM (WatepFurnaceNl

GEOPRO MASTER DEALER




W@Z&/ﬂb[
Il WINCE WELDING SUPPLY, INC. I

2070 James Parkway
Heath, OH 43056
(740) 928-2814

71 North Buena Vista Street
Newark, OH 43055
(740) 345-8185
Fax (740) 345-6743

“OuUR MIDDLE NAME Is SERVICE”

CROCK
ORTHODO

ot
(Q/
175 McMillen Drive < \@@
Newark (o3

740-344-3372
www.crockortho.com

GOUMAS
ot

MG
FOURTH GENERATION CANDYMAKERS
GREG & SOC GOUMAS
OWNERS/CHOCOLATIERS

1287 LOG POND DR.
NEWARK

364.0365
www.goumasconfections.com

224 EAST BROADWAY
CRANVILLE

587.4905
goumasconfections@gmail.com

» Annual Reports
» Applications
* Booklets
* Books
* Brachures
* Business Cards
o (atalogs
o (hecks
o (hristmas Cards
* Direct Mailings
* Envelopes
® Folders
* Forms
* (ontinuous
o Multi Part
* Single Sheet
o Informals
* [nvifations
* {nvoices
o Labels
o Lefterhends
 Memo Pads
o Newsletters
« Poliical Products/Strategy
© Post-ifs
o Postcards
o Posters
o Programs
© Raffle Tickets
o Time Cards
® Union Label
o Much Much More...

Printing ®

-

Graphic Design  Direct Mail

“We salute the Tweutieth Centwy
ou auethen successpul plyen!

Law Office of

Robert B. Handelman

(740) 349-8581
29 SOUTH PARK PLACE « NEWARK, OHIO 43055

FAX (740) 345-4101 1-800-688-2753

rhandelman @alink.com

Since 1895

740.522.2149

4

Club




Being there is

why we're here.

.

Whether you need a question answered, a problem solved or a claim reported,
our job is to make it happen. Like a good neighbor, State Farm is there®
CALL AN AGENT WHO'LL BE THERE FOR YOU.

Jerry Angeletti Tony Durieux Mike Egan

571 Country Club Drive 395 Mt Vernon Road 974 N 21st Street
Newark, OH 43055 Newark, OH 43055 Newark, OH 43055
Bus: 740-344-3311 Bus: 740-345-9696 Bus: 740-366-3395 Fax: 740-366-3398
jerry.angeletti.byf1@statefarm.com tony.durieux.bx38@statefarm.com www.mikeeganinsurance.com

Bill Stevenson Stacy R Engle Ins Agcy Inc Tony Adams
1109 Hebron Road Stacy Engle 1248 W Main Street
Heath, OH 43056 Newark, OH 43056 Newark, OH 43055
Bus: 740-788-8000 Toll Free: 877-825-8080 Bus: 740-522-54860 Bus: 740-522-1191 Bus: 740-349-8055 Fax: 740-344-1065
www.billstevenson.net www.stacyengle.com www.thetonyadamsagency.com

STATE FARM

&) StateFarm

statefarm.com’

P097194 06/08 State Farm Mutual Autornoble Insurance Company, State Farm Indemnity Company, Bloomington, il

8




N b s o
Flyer Chairmen: Donna Stasel, Paula McWilliams, Gwen Fargo, Vicki Pressey, Georgia Porter,
Doris Spriggs, Cathy Ford Debe Petry, Susan Martine, Sandi Dry Cindy Myers, Agnes Windholtz

< Babette Lewis,
Marilyn Donahue,
Susan Kamps,
Judy Young

Julie Kunsman,
Nance McAleer,
Angie Ryan,
Kaye Hartman

4 Mary Jane Carrier,
Donna Miller,
Diana Prescott

Janet Gordon,
Maribeth Peddicord,
Maura Urban,
Debbie Mauter,
Amy Petryk

Julie Elwell, Brooke Riggleman, Lori Wells, Mary Redd, Mary Lollo, Mindy Nelson,
Jennie Hall Wanda Gainer Melinda Whitehead

Not Pictured: Kathy Ryan & Jennifer Shanaberg
9




“It’s all about your hair!”

By David A. Sanor
740-349-7467 23 Union Street-Newark

RCD

SALES COMPANY

1990 Hebron Rd., SR 79 Heath/Hebron
740-928-6836 * wwwrcdsales.com

JUDGE JON R. SPAHR

LICKING COUNTY COMMON PLEAS COURT

Bring in this ad to receive
$15 off a party of 6 or
more guests.

Offer valid Tuesday -
Friday only, after 2:30pm.

Expires July 31, 2010.

Tom Heisey ESTATES PURCHASED
SEARCH SERVICE AVAILABLE
SPECIAL REQUESTS ACCEPTED
Buy set PHONE INQUIRES WELCOME
> APPOINTMENT ONLY
™) )
Arte & Autigues

Box 885 * Newark, OH 43058-0855 CELL (740) 973-4144

* CARPET

* VINYL

* HARDWOOD
* CERAMIC

WAYNE BURWELL
DIANE BURWELL

FREE ESTIMATES

595 W. Church St. » Newark, Ohio 43055 « (740) 345-5905  1-800-576-1423
Mon. & Fri. 9-7 = Tues., Wed., Thurs. 9-5 « Sat. 9-2 or by appt.

Kelly Parker, GRI
kelly @kellyparkerhome.com

(#® Prudential

Integrity One, REALTORS®

120 1/2 E. Broadway, Granville, OH 43023
Bus. 740-587-7042 Fax 740-587-3880
Cell 740-334-9777

Complete Wine Selection
Very Special Gifts » Silk & Dried Designs
Complete Interior
Teleflora » Senior Discount
VISA « MasterCard
349-8611
Corner of 21st St. and Price Rd.
Newark, Ohio

T E‘,

Complete Floral Service

Robert J. Parker, CPA

Ccrliﬁcd Public Accountants
P arker &

Assocmtes

1275 West Main Street

Newark, Ohio 43055

Phone 740 344-4200
Fax 740 344-2994

Brian E. Yan Winkle
President/CEO

Van)Winkle

Wealth /Management Group, LLC
263 Deo Dr., Newark. OH 43055
p: 740.366.1110
f: 1.866.591.6697 tf: 1.866.366.1110
bvanwinkle@syndicatedcapital.com www.vanwinklewealth.com
Securities Offered Through Syndicated Capital, Inc. Member FINRA/SPIC

c: 740.501.2783

Telephone: (740) 366-5050

Jack L. Neely, O.D.
Holly L. Hanbaum, O.D.

Al Doctors of Optometry
RILA
Arserican Opumetic
pribyod

1010 North 21st Street
Newark, Ohio 43055

SMITH - BROGAN INSURANCE

3 1471 Granville Road, Newark, Ohio 43055 [ ]
% ) s
&) Business - Auto - Home - Life - Health BRI\

Agei,

Scott L. Shipley, CPCU, CIC,CLU
740-366-6818
1-800-249-3255
Fax: 740-366-7424
Home: 740-344-9519

e-mail: scottshipley @ smithbrogan.com
Web: www.smithbrogan.com
Since 1963

FOREVER FLOWERS GIFT BASKET EXPRESS

27 W. Church Street
Newark, Ohio 43055

Full Service Florist
Gift & Fruit Baskets
For all occasions
SHEILA HOY, Owner

1-800-930-2525
740-345-7168
Fax 740-345-5387

n éeame downtown Newark

AIN HARDWARE
AND SUPPLY COMPANY

67 WEST MAIN STREET
PHONES 345-4470 345-7515

—t WL

Dyer ¢ Mantonya

A ! Kelly L. Mantonya, DC
Chiropractic

e

693 Hopewell Drive ¢ Heath, Ohio 43056
740.522.5500 e Fax 740.522.5444
www.dyermantonyachiro.com

Thank - Yok 2048 %/22‘/47 Gl
Brad Feightner

Licking County Commissioner

10




SERVING | Our Neighbors
SUPPORTING | Our Community

Best wishes on andlher moow»fwé fé?m/

=TIl |
IVENSIL-ORR & CHUTE |

FUNERAL HOME
Cg)%eea/hzy@mgwmw I

Mfana@%emyn[zeJ
PURSUIT OF EXCELLENCE
AWARD » RECIPIENT

1850 West Main Street » Newark, Ohio
Phone: (740) 788-8808 www.vocth.com I

11




Makes Camp
0 wo iderful and the staff
fy daughter loved her

~ “It’s a wonderful and caring place, full
of laughs, love and a lot of learning

“Itisa place where a parent can trust
that their child is safe.”

“Because you take time to care!”

SPONSORED BY
12




R ALL OF YOU

’Bannon so special?

i*d’esva wonderful get away from
some children who don’t get to
n vacations.” |

“The overall camping experience, the
understanding and commitment of staff.”

“The kids have fun, and it’s free!”

“Being outside with other children, thé
learning experiences. Basically, the
whole thing.”

CAMP O’'BANNON BOARD OF DIRECTORS

13




Serving Ohio for more than 45 years
Vogelmeier Hardwood Floors
— Commercial & Residential —

e Sanding * Wood Sales ® Prefinished
* Refinishing ¢ Installation ¢ Unfinished

Tom Vogelmeier, Owner
99 James Street
Newark, Ohio 43055

740-345-4249 o 740-404-5386

ROBERTSON

Central Ohio’s Quality Commercial Builder
1801 Thornwood Drive
Heath, OH 43056
740-929-1000

www.robertsonconstruction. net

14




AV

SUBARU.

11D

Auoil

PORSCHE=

-71
J Rosd
You'll be in good company when you come to Byers. With over 112 years ﬂﬁ‘

of experience in our community and the best brands in the business, '.’ 7
you'll see why our customers have come back to us for their transpor-
tation needs decade after decade. We hope you enjoy the show! Hamilton Road at Airport

byersimports.com Toll-Free 1-866-268-6284

15

ton




“Best of Luck “Twentieth Century Club

Attorney

JENNY (GONZALEZ

35 S. Park Place e Suite 150 ® Newark, Ohio 43055

740-345-2300

jgonzalez@windstream.net

LICKING SPRINGS
TROUT & GOLF CLUB

All facilities open to public

» 18 Hole Golf Course

* Serving All Legal Beverages
* Swimming Pool

< Bar and Snack Bar

2250 Horns Hill Road Phone 366-2770

OPEN 7 DAYS A WEEK

PLAZA HARDWARE & PAINT

Martin Senour Paint ® Milwaukee Power Tools
Shindaiwa Power Equipment  Mantis Tillers
Screen & Window Repair ¢ Glass Cut  Keys Cut
Saw Chains & Mower Blades Sharpened
Pipe Cut & Threaded * Propane ® UPS Shipping

1199 Mt. Vernon Rd.

740-366-2630
Newark, Ohio 43055

M-F 8-6; Sat 8-5

J

ouLed PILLA

“Established 1960”

CLOSED MONDAYS CORNER OF
OPEN: FRI. & SAT. 5 PM-11 PM S. 29th & WESTGATE AVE.
SUN.-THURS. 5 PM-10 PM NEWARK, OHIO

Robert L. Campbell, Owner

J
%3
® » Best of Luck 20th Centuwy! ¥

JUDGE CRAIG BALDWIN AND FAMILY

Paid for by Craig Baldwin

16




CcT_rLg_J'uz*bL_La te A

The zoth Century Cluh!

Martin Altmaier
Paul Baker”*
Steve Barnard*®
James Barton™
Kathryn Bennett
Patricia Blakely
Judy Bradley
Gary Burkholder
Richard Clark*
Casey Claxon
Edward Cobb*
Ted Cobb
Timothy Cox
Jeffrey Craig
Robert Gullen
David Doney
Tracey Dwiggins
Laura Edelblute
Robert Evans
Lynn Fawcett
John Fisher*
Philip Frye

Mary Green
Herbert Gregg
Marc Guthrie®
Gregory Halbe
Robert Handleman™
Robert Harlow
Michael Harris
Lewis Hullinger*
Roy Hupp*

Rita Jackson
Charles Johnston*
Samuel Kiner

K. Beth Kolb

John Kozak

Paddy Kutz

Bryan Long

Emma Malcolm
Ivan Mathis*
William Matthews*
Christopher Miller

Helen Moore*

Joseph Moore
William Moore
John Morgan
David Morris*
Jon Musser”
Rodney Nelson
Thomas Norpell*
Heather Odendahl
William Rauch
Greg Romans
Chuck Schultz
Doris Ann Spriggs
Steven Stidham™
Douglas Stutz
Gregory Wallis
Beth Wells

Dave Wenger
Dave Whiteman
Jett Wilson

Mike Young
Blake Zitko

*Senior Members

17




Licking County Digital Network

JppEE s

'x48’ and 12'x25’ Locations Throughout Licking County

Buy outdoor by the week and choose the package
that best fits your needs. Expose your latest message
with no production charge and let outdoor advertising
work for you like it should. Target your audience with

the exposure from four digital billboards the have an
expanded geographic range.

all Barnes Advertising for your spot!

1-800-458-1410

18




Serving

Individual Investors Since 1871

Stocks Tax-free bonds , (

Mutual funds CDs = =

Bonds Money market funds . -

Government securities IRAs ||Ck|ng County arts
...and much more. Call or stop by today! a nd more !

Serving individual investors from more than 8,533
offices nationwide

The Gallery is a great place to visit.

Jeff Cox Doug Stutz e
711 W. Church St. 711 W. Church St. We have Palntlngs, SketChe.S’
g N k, OH 43055
%r&g_g 43055 Notark, OH 3¢ sculpture, jewelry, pottery, gifts,

cards, and just about anything else
tardionesc you might wish to see.

Member SIPC The Gallery
38 South Third Street, Newark

Tuesday-Saturday 11am-4pm
740-349-8031

Edwardjones s r

o Oops Guarantee
You can return your furniture you
bought from Connell’s, no questions
asked guaranteed!

connells:c

Connels

FURNITURE () MATTRESSES

Newark * 1660 North 21st Street « 740-364-1839

Monday through Friday: 10 to 8, Saturday: 10 to 6,
Sunday: with our families

19




(& GUMMER WHOLESALE

Jeffries Supply Co. Eaton Foods
49 N. 4th Street 2708 Palmer Road
Newark, OH 43055 Hebron, OH 43025
740.345.6225 740.928.1940
Full Service Fundraising Opportunities
» Fast, Efficient Delivery * Pizza, Subs, Cheese Trays & More
* Large Variety of Candy & Snacks * Nutritional Items to Enhance your Current
* Restaurant & Paper Products Menu
» Groceries, Water, Juices & Tobacco Products * Schools, Organizations & Family Functions

* Over 50 Years of Fundraising Experience

Conveniently Located

Locally Owned & Operated Conveniently Located
Locally Owned & Operated

f«m{e/‘ Whotesale wishes the 20t 6@/(&4/7 Ft Z%a/‘ &ac/ Luck!l/

\ Chapel

John H. Wallace, DDS Gl G I
{3 General Dentist AU r Ove nﬂ
(N | An Assisted
\ (, / ! ! Living Residence
A T 583 Moull Street

‘ ‘/8,,: . Newark, Ohio 43055 Locally Owned and Operated

Phone: (740) 366-1988 Management Team with over 100 years

Fax: (740) 364-0774 .
Email: wallacejh @windstream.net healthcare experience

i oy s s gy

1400 Chapel Way
Heath, Ohio
522-4663

B&Q’,’ WI/K/L&[ www.chapelgroveinn.com

fora/

Succes W Fé/gy‘/./ “We Care with a Flair”

20




ko, Dr. & Mrs. Robert Barnes
Frank & Susan Bentz
Maxine Binckley
Michael & Barbara Cantlin
Edward Cobb
Jack & Bev Crockford
Englefield Oil Company
Matt & Sandi Dry
Jack Ewald
Judy Franklin
Dan Guanciale & Fran Litton
Mrs. Rodney Howarth
Janet Ignatius
Dr. Donald & Patsy Jones
Mary Jo & Dave List
3 Grace Luikart
Pat McGaughey
Sue & Bill Moore
Larry & Sue Pasley
Gib & Lou Reese
David & Nancy Samson
Tickie & Dave Shull
Marge & John Weaver
Ken & Marilyn Yost

21




Sl e FAMILY NIGHT
Father Mother e iveeianis e e dene e rien e eseeneaen iaebesee bt ieree v rhe s it e s e at e s e Rt R r e e s s et et e nRr b b e s Rt b et et st eeeaeoereeseneres Dennis Kohler, Barbe Helwig
Tommy, Brlttany, GIANAIMA ..ootveerecrcecree ettt ettt ettt snene e en e e reneneen Chase Curtis, Brittany Cooper, Dottie Wolfe

OPENING NUMBER
Studio B Chorus: Christina Baker, Michelle Davis, Camilla Egan, Cindy Fish, Laverne Flowers, Cathy Ford, Brian Fraley, Mary Fulton,
Larry Gallagher, Sandy Gartner, Tim Gartner, Tom Hall, Kaye Hartman, Kimberly Holcombe, Rita Anne Hupp, Sherry Hysell, Curtis Johnson,
Marianne Kelley, Mary Lollo, Sue Anne Lynn, Donna Masters, Virginia Matthews, Bob McAleer, Dave Miller, Marilyn Miller, Teri Molnar,
Mindy Nelson, Georgia Porter, Chris Powers, John B. Pressey, Gus Pryor, Sarah Rector, Connie Rutter, Doris Ann Spriggs, Shirley Stare,
Patty Stevenson, Rose Ann Stevenson, Miles Watters, Kandy Woods, Judy Young

Fred Flintstone, Wilma Flintstone, Pebbles, Lucille Ball, Gilligan: Alex Byrd, Marianne Kelley, Robin Winegardner, Kandy Woods,
Patrick Hopper

TV Land Dancers: Amy Keller, Teri Molnar, Emily Robison, Shelley Rodden, Krista Smith, Loni Stickle, Suzie Wallace, Janet Yost

GREEN ACRES
Oliver & LIS 1o ettt st Tim Gartner, Marilyn Miller

HANK & BUCK... ..ottt ettt ettt en e eee s an s ene e s ennes Robert Hoover, Craig Baldwin
Hee Haw Politicians: David Branstool, Tim Bubb, Brad Feightner, Carol Floyd, Kaye Hartman, Charlene Hayden, Doug Heffley,
Steve Herrington, Jay Hottinger, Mark Johns, Tim Lollo, Bryan Long, Tom Marcelain, Ken Oswalt, Marcia Phelps, Doug Smith
Michael Smith, Shirley Stare

PLAY BY PLAY
ATITIOUNCET, REIBIBE ..o ettt ettt et e e v e es e s e st seeeeeeses e s e e et e e e e sttt e Rod Nelson, Dave Miller
Ohio State Football Players ............ccccoooveveieivirereenn. Christina Baker, Alex Byrd, Larry Gallagher, Don Houf, Amy Keller, Shelley Rodden
Michigan Football Players ...........cccooceeeeeeeerireennee. Brian Fraley, Tim Gartner, Donna Masters, Emily Robison, Krista Smith, Suzie Wallace
: GOLDEN GIRLS
SO0ISTS .reeeerre ettt ettt b ettt eres ettt eeee s en s at et es e et et e et eee e e s es e e s en et et s e e sereeseene Cindy Fish, Michelle Davis
DOTOENY, SOPNIA ...ttt tes st b et s s er e s ettt es e e e eeeeneee e ee s e s ers e sesenees Bob McAleer, Marilyn Stocker
ROSE, BIANCNE, CAIl ...ttt eeev et eee e e e e en et eeeeesseossones s Kandy Woods, Kaye Hartman, Curtis Johnson
SWEATIN’ TO THE OLDIES
RICNAIA SIMIMIONS ...t ettt ettt st ee et en e et et et st s e e e e e eseeneses e s s ss e s st eses e see e e Larry Gallagher

Sweatin’ Dancers: Christina Baker, Carla Bell, Alex Byrd, Mary Fulton, Tim Gartner, Don Houf, Sherry Hysell, Amy Keller, Theresa Mitchell,
Teri Molnar, Mindy Nelson, Ed Rector, Sarah Rector, Shelley Rodden, Emily Robison, Patty Stevenson, Suzie Wallace, Robin Winegardner,
Janet Yost

DONNA REED’S LAMENT
DONMNA REEA ..ottt er ettt ee e e e e et e s s e e e e e e e es e et et et e e s e e e e Krista Smith

CAMP O’BANNON IS GREAT
Camp O0’Bannon Campers (Members of the 20th Century Club): Marilyn Donahue, Sandi Dry, Gwen Fargo, Cathy Ford, Wanda Gainer,
Kaye Hartman, Sue Henry Mounts, Barb Joyner, Sue Keller, Mary Lollo, Nance McAleer, Susan Martine, Debbie Mauter, Donna Miller,
Mindy Nelson, Debe Petrey, Georgia Porter, Diana Prescott, Vicki Pressey, Mary Redd, Doris Ann Spriggs, Donna Stasel, Kathy VanOstran,
Cathy Vogelmeier, Judy Young

CAMP 0’BANNON TRIBUTE
SOMEWNEIE OV the RAIMDOW .....ovivititeeceee ettt e e e e e e e s oo Bertha Stigger

4




Ryan, Randy, Paula, Simon .................... IR et i S .;.;;...Brlan Fraley, Theresa Mltchell Loni Stlckle Bob. McAleer

Miss Lulu, lona Traylor ................... ettt et s et e n e et e s e s e b e s e ennsabeniasennene e ara s s aen et L b e oo ane o Amy Keller, Rita Anne Hupp
Willow, Jester Parks, Bolt UPHIGNT ..o ittt Barcy Curtis, Chrlstma Baker Miles Watters
WIZARD OF 0z
Dorothy, Glinda, Wicked Witch of the WESL...........cooovieiiirie et Lauren Riggleman, Emily Robison, Teri Molnar

Munchkins: Alex Curtis, Keegan Curtis, Anthony Dry, Andrea Fenton, Ally Hempleman, Riley Hempleman, Andrielle-Renee Elise Hupp,
losette-Lynelle Nichol Hupp, Lilly Hysell, lan Keller, Kendall Miller, Gabbie Pastorius, Gracie Pastorius, Allison Pressey, Lucas Rosa,
Hannah Sickels, Mary Smith, Maddie Young, Baylee Wetzel

Intermission
ACT Il
FAMILY NIGHT
BATTLE OF THE TV LAND BANDS
EMCBE .ottt et a sttt a st e et st s ettt e s st et ee s e e ee e ee et e e et s s s s ee e s ee e eees e eoen Don Houf
SONNY & GBI ...ttt ettt e st et n e e esseee s eeeennesnen Curtis Johnson, Marianne Kelley
THE MONKEES ...ttt ettt en e s e men e es e e see e eeens Bob McAleer, Miles Watters, Tom Hall, Larry Gallagher
The Brady Bunch.........ocoovieieeeceieini e Alex Byrd, Rita Anne Hupp, Tim Gartner, Emily Robison, lan Keller, Sue Anne Lynn
The Partridge Family .......... eeetetessunsenSrerrneinnt reerenes Patrick Hopper, Zeke (Gindy Fish), Kimberly Keith, Robin Winegardener, Karolyn Keith
ED SULLIVAN SHOW

B SUIVAN ...ttt s et et er s et e e e ee s eeee s e e s et e e e s ee e et ee oo Gus Pryor
FEATUTBA SOIOIST ...ttt et sttt se s sttt et e e e s ee s e ses s ses s eeeesen s sese e Michelle Davis
Featured Band “Stone in LOVE” .....c.coeeeecioeieeeceseeeeeee e Mayor Bob Diebold, Angel Gonser, Paul Minsterman, Scott Rawdon
FEATUIBA SOIOIST ...ttt sttt ettt e b e et st s sttt me e et e e eeeee e s s see s esense s esseseeees e eseess Ellie Unger
FEATUIBA SOIOIST ..ottt ettt e ene st ees e eae e st et eeesesseeeessesesseeeeeeeeesesen e Mary Fulton

TV Land Tappers (Choreographed and Directed by Donna Stasel): Marilyn Donahue, Sandi Dry, Gwen Fargo, Susan Kamps,
Paula McWilliams, Maribeth Peddicord, Vicki Pressey, Donna Stasel, Debbie Whipkey

FRIENDS
DANCEIS .c.cvvrirerinrerete ettt et s Alex Byrd, Tim Gartner, Don Houf, Krista Smith, Suzie Wallace, Robin Winegardner
PROBDE ...ttt e e ee et s et et r et eeaee e s e et en e s e ettt s e eee e Donna Masters
AMERICAN IDOL FINALS
NERK NIGHTLY NEWS
Yada Toonin, Marcia Mallow, STOTMIY ...t eees et es e es e, Cindy Fish, Teri Molnar, John Pressey
» Octover Griswold, LOUIS BOMABAUX .............eceuecreierermecessieie et es s sesenoe Dave Miller, Larry Gallagher
HAPPY DAYS SOCK HOP

Sock Hoppers: Alex Byrd, Jen Byrd, Patrick Hopper, Don Houf, Ed Rector, Sarah Rector, Shelley Rodden, Kevin Smith, Krista Smith,
Robin Winegardner

SOI0ISES ..ottt ettt es et et s ettt e st s e e s e ee et e et eee e s s es s eeeeeser s tee e, Rita Anne Hupp, Tom Hall
GILLIGAN’S ISLAND
M & IMIES. HOWEIL. ... vt ettt e et e et ee e s e ee e e ettt oo Gus Pryor, Paula McWilliams
Gilligan, SKIPPEI, PrOTESSOT ......vucveeeceeeceeece ettt et eee s ee s se e s s eee e s Patrick Hopper, Bob McAleer, Tom Hall
MATY ANNG & GINGET ...ceeecereceeieerennrnaenee e esa et eess et et ese e ees e tenee s e seesaesseeessesses s essesseseseseseesssoe e Camilla Egan, Chris Powers
Natives 1 & 2 and NatiVe QUEEN ........cvecuerueeeeceeceecteeee et et s s e Loni Stickle, Christina Baker, Mary Fulton
NALIVES ..o eerer ettt ettt s e et e s sn v er s s s s eeeeeseeesee e ee s e Carla Bell, Amy Keller, Robin Winegardner, Janet Yost
1 LOVE LUCY
LUCHIE BAH ..ottt et ee e e s e e e e e e e ee e ee s eeeee oo e Kandy Woods
Ethel, Ricky, Producer (Mr. MAYET) .......ooeiueeceeeeeeeceeccec et Mindy Nelson, Patrick Hopper, Curtis Johnson

Tutti Fruiti Girls: Amy Keller, Teri Molnar, Emily Robison, Shelley Rodden, Krista Smith, Suzie Wallace, Robin Winegardner, Janet Yost




Alice Ann Abel
Marty & Dee Altmaier
Jean Ambrus
Amanda Andrews
Sandy Andrews
Wilma Babcock
Victalia Baker
Betty Beckett
Barb Beckman
Susan Bernard
Leslie Boucher
Mary Lou Brown
Gina Buckey
Pat Cain
Betsy & Ted Cobb
Eschol & Dorothy Curl
David Donahue
Betty Eifinger
Dan & Peggy Evans
Dorothy Fink
Bill & Grace Fish
Joan Ford
Dr. Ron & Sharon Fuller
Barb Fulton
Gene & Mary Ellen Galbraith
Amy Gartner
Jennifer Gartner
Jensen Gartner
Tim Gartner
Tim & Sondra Gartner
Jim & Jane Gordon
Steve & Sue Greene
Marc & Connie Guthrie
Tom & Beth Hall
Wayne D. & Jennie Jo Hall
Mary Lou Heatwole
Lew & Sue Henry-Mounts
Dorothy Hines
Clarrisa Ann Howard
Linda James
Vic & Barbara Joyner

Palrons

Dr. Harold & Carol Kelch
Herb & Elizabeth Koehler
John & Susan Kozak
Matthew & Julie Kunsman
Paddy K. Kutz
Amy Mader
Dorothy Mann
Ginny Matthews
Gary & Martha McDonald
Robert & Brenda Miconi
Eric & Leigh Ann Miller
Sue Moore
Chris Neely
Jack & Nancy Neely
Rod & Mindy Nelson
Jerry & June Nethers
Mr. & Mrs. Thomas Norpell
Pat Peddicord
JoAnn Phillips
Linda Platt
Beth & David Price
JW Pyle
Jerry & Susan Reid
Judy Riggs
Andy & Angie Ryan
Bruce & Sue Ryan
Diane Ryan
Suzanne & Dave Schmid
Phil & Mary Fran Shannon
Jack & Barbara Shumaker
Tom & Joyce Slater
George Tessmer
Pearl Trott
Jeanne Tyson
Ellie Unger
Lou Vaia
Ferrell VanWy
Zane & Carole Wachtel
Mike & Agnes Windholtz
Dottie Wolfe
Wayne & Judy Wright

24




RICHARDSO
== GLASS SERVICE 2=

Quality Since 1941

Engoy THE SHOW!

740-366-5090

Monday-Friday 8:00 - 5:00
Saturday 8:00 - 12:00

1165 Mt. Vernon Rd. - Newark, Ohio 43055

www.richardsonglass.com

CHERRY WESTGATE
Family Practice

Mary Beth Hall, M.D.
Patrick J. Scarpitti, M.D.
David E. Born, M.D.
Donald DeShetler, M.D.
Jason Winterhalter, M.D.

2000 Newark-Granville Road Ste 100
Granville, OH 43023
Phone 740.587.0087 Fax 740.587.0084

STICKI.E

Funeral & Cremation Service

Greta E. Blegvad - Ethan A. McKee
Jack W. Stickle II - Ronald G. Van Atta

Newark Chapel Heath Chapel
59 North Fifth Street 1249 Hebron Road
740.345.9864 740.522.1010

hendersonvanatta.com

STIFEL NICOLAS

is pleased to support the
Twentieth Century Club!

Lynn Heatwole, AAMS®

Vice President/Investments
Branch Manager

Al Lyons Sheila Steury

Vice President/Investments Vice President/Investments

Matthew Scheffler

Financial Advisor

1976 Granville Road, Suite B
Newark, Ohio 43055

(740) 344-2600

Stifel, Nicolaus & Company, Incorporated
Member SIPC and NYSE

25




Need a Vacation?

Start with North America’s largest leisure travel agency.

eHotel, car and air reservations
¢ Cruise and tour vacations

Drive vacations @7

Heating & Cooling, Inc.

358 Wilson
Newark, Ohio 43055

740-344-5497 * 1-800-457-4328

www.luikart.com

Serving the Central Ohio Area Since 1961
We Care About Your Comfort

Thank yoe, 2004 %/zz‘/zy (éﬂéz/
/g/‘ /724//}% @ a%‘mce Tt oWy Cﬂ/iZ/?Z/{/Zlé}.

26




Mortellaro

(Y\

McDonald’s

Best Wishes for
“Tune In”

Come Visit us
after the show!
Mount Vernon, Newark, Heath,

Johnstown, Etna, Pataskala, and
Millersburg




Take 30 days and see how
well Curves can work for you.

Our 30-minute circuit works every major muscle group. So
you can burn up to 500 calories every workout. All with a
trainer to teach and motivate.

30 days for just $30.

New guest only. 30 day trial not based on any enroliment. Not valid with any other offer. Valid at participating locations through
5/29/10. @ 2010 Curves International, Inc.

Cuﬁ/eﬁ

curves.com

740-364-9033
1222 N. 21st Street
Newark, Ohio 43055

Healthways /
Silversneakers
Fitness Program

Visit www.silversneakers.com
for more information.

Custom window coverings to fit your style!

Check out our great
selection of styles including

Shutters « Draperies ¢ Wood Blinds
Honeycomb Shades ¢ Roller Shades
Vertical Blinds e Silhouettes®
Woven Wood and more!

Ask for Diana Prescott
Professional Measuring & Installation

B I Budget ds

a style for every point of view -

740- 364 941 1 614- 322 9669

FREE In-Home Consultation
& Estimates

Fach Franchise Independently Owned and Operated
www.budgetblinds.com

28




e e
0 %&w/‘ %mzzc/a/ _@/QIZIZl}%

& associates

insurance & financial services

Call us today for an update.

]J. Ben Barton, President

945 River Road * Granville, Ohio 43023-0476
(740) 587-1105 » Fax: (740) 587-4134
Web: www.jimbarton.com e e-mail: ben@jimbarton.com

the Best Mulches . . Best Prices

Bags & Bulk * Colored & Natural

Trees ® Shrubs * Flowers
Stone * Topsoil
Gazebos * Barns

2135 West Main Street, Newark
(740) 522-6558

1.5 miles west of the hospital
WE DELIVER

Fiberglas
members are
happy campers,
{00.

Proud to support Camp O’Bannon.

“AFIBERGLAS

FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

215 Deo Drive, Newark
345-6608 or 800-333-2465
www.fiberglas.org

j . .

Title Agency LTD.

proud to be a sponsor of

The 20th CENTURY CLUB FLYER

_% 5%5/2’5/255 g ﬁ%gczf
_74/5 é%gfz‘a'/e > yok Vo

Jacquie Goumas Fox

740.344.0480 » 740.507.5485 ¢
740.344.0482 f
1514 West Church Street, Newark, Ohio 43055
jgoumas @ infinitytitleagency.com

29







Judge David Branstool

Paid for by the Committee to Elect Judge Branstool,
Robert W. Wade, Treasurer, 362 Granville St., Newark, Ohio 43055

50 YEARY

)ﬁﬁk;\ﬁﬁb\ @

CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS

Tax ¢ Computer Consulting ¢ Estate Planning
Auditing-Financial Planning ¢ Bookkeeping

www.wssinc.net

(740) 345-6611 » Ten W. Locust St. » Newark, Ohio 43055

Dt a//_%x/ o e Flher

CARDINAL COMPUTER
SERVICES, INC.

2112 Cherry Valley Rd., PO. Box 948
Newark, Ohio 43058-0948

D

baron
nooke

Newark s Premier Auisied Living Residence

CALL TODAY 920 Sharon Valley Road
TO Newark, Ohio 43055
SCHEDULE (740) 366-7333
Fax (740) 364-0567
YOUR TOUR!

The Land of Legend Barbershop Chorus

presents its annual show:

“HOW THE WEST WAS SUNG”

7:00 PM » April 24 « Midland Theatre

with special guests:
District award winning quartet “4 Way Stop”
“Crystal City Chorus” (Sweet Adeline Chorus)
Granville Middle School Mixed Chorus

MoRrrow, GORDON & BYRD, Ltd.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

(740) 345-9611 NEWARK
(614) 221-4810 CoLumBUS
(740) 349-9806 Fax

33 WEesT MAIN STREET
P.O. Box 4190
NEwaRK, OHIO 43058-4190

———
Frank Frye Real Estate

Gertury

General Manager
REALTOR®

P.O. Box 949, 65 E. Church St.
Newark, Ohio 43058-0949
Direct: (740) 403-7128

Office (740) 345-4001

Fax (866) 866-7445
Phil.Frye @ CENTURY21.com
www.CENTURY21PhilFrye.com

Each office is independently owned and Operated @

Phil Frye [Bas

DAVID SANOR )

WV ane the hatr color expents”

124 S. 30th Street, Newark,Ohio 43055
344-3024

31




Title Agency, Inc.

LEONA J. MANOGG
12 East Locust Street
Newark, Ohio 43055

(740) 349-8119
(740) 345-9826 Fax
1-800-866-8119

www.ambassador-title.com
ambassador@alink.com

mbassador

Dot Wirkers to Lhe 2004 8@/&?{7 ‘5&/
arnd cv//zmzziz/é‘% /dfz‘/'cyza/z&‘j.

HAVE A
GREAT
SHOW:

Tim Bubb

Licking County Commissioner

Tony Adams, Agent

“Providing Insurance and Financial Services”

1248 W. Main St.
Newark, OH 43055

www.thetonyadamsagency.com

STATE FARM

349-8055

32




Reinhard

& Daughter Insurance
3 Generations of Services

Reinhard Bldg. * 63 N. 4th Street * Newark, Ohio
Phone (740) 345-1920

Thanks ;ﬁ/ éuppwf /r% the kids/

MicHAEL L. SMITH
LickiNG CoOUNTY TREASURER

Your Vote Counts!
- LICKING COUNTY L

REPUBLICAN PARTY

Paid for by the Licking County Republican Party » Jeff Hall, Treasurer » 48 N, 4* Street, Newark OH 43055

PLAZA PIZZA

1130 Mt. Vernon Rd.
366-2511 366-5627

Established 1971

Mathis Moving & Storage

Gary L. Mathis
President

90 Norton Avenue
Newark, Ohio 43055
Tel. (740) 366-MOVE (6683)

~ALLIED

Agent for Allied Van Lines *

Wats: 1-(800) 221-1163
Fax: (740) 366-8709
gary @ mathismoving.com

DR. THOMAS W. BEATTIE

e b o

s
ORTHODONTIST
589 Moull Street Newark, OH 43055

(740) 366-4154

DOUGLAS SASSEN

NEWARK LAW DIRECTOR

JOoOoobOooooooooo

bill cost jr.

photography

www. bcjr.com

Fred LaRue, Owner
937-438-5711

merry maids

5960 Bigger Rd.
Kettering, OH 45440
flarue @ sbcglobal.net

"‘/1

GOURMET.DELI & CATERING

1285 Log Pond Dr. + Newark
344-2739

James D. Atkinson, CFP®

Financial Advisor

Edwardjones

MAKING SENSE OF INVESTING .
Downtown Newark Office

68 North Fifth Street

Newark, OH 43055

Bus. 740-349-9191 Fax 888-825-6850
Cell 614-348-6929
jim.atkinson @ edwardjones.com

By Appointment Only www.edwardjones.com

Kiner Dental Care
Serving Newark for 27 years!

Samuel Kiner, D.D.S.
1331 W. Main St. » Newark, OH 43055
(740) 344-6582

Center Tonctum

weight loss & beauty spa

Heath (740) 522-8747
Zanesville (740) 450-1600
www.thecentersanctum.com

Blaine Surveying Ltd.

59 Grant St.
Newark,Ohio 43055
(740) 344-4441

Custom Homes
Residential, Commercial, Multiple

Remodeling
DAVID P. GRIGSBY

Construction Co., Inc.

P.O. Box 1054 * Newark, OH 430581054
Office/Fax: (740) 349-7845

Member Buckeye Valey BIA

BONNIE GRIGSBY
Secretary/Treasurer

DAVID P. GRIGSBY
President

Leat HWirkier for a Swuccesaful Skow
GARY R. WALTERS

Clerk of Common Pleas Courts

33




Judy Bradley
McLeish Bowman Barber Pfahler
Judge & Mrs. Robert Hoover

Tim Lollo, Licking County Engineer

Suﬂo,ohfe)w

Nance McAleer Landscape Design
Schneider Handleman Insurance

Neil & Gloria Carson

Bryan Long, Licking County Recorder

Lovell, Betz & Associates Jutlew
Roll-A-Way Skating Rink
John J. Wilson Snow Removal COMPLETE INSURANCE SERVICE
Owner Fully Insured v
‘) 4 ; ,"‘,:
WILSON’S | ST
Lawn & Landscaping Service scarrett Insurance
Commercial 1335 GRANVILLE ROAD
Residential NEWARK, OHIO 43055
Industriat Phone: (740) 366-1127 (740) 344-1188

THE EYE SITE
BRETT A. DIETZ, O.D. & NANCY R. DIETZ, O.D.

Welcoming New Patients
Evening and Weekend Appointments Available

Granville Office

114 Galway Drive N.
Granville, Ohio 43023
(740) 587- 4970

Millersport Office
12472 Lancaster Street
Millersport, Ohio 43046
(740) 467-2525

e hponse

Salon & Spa

on the

292 Milier Avenue
Newark, Ohio 43055

740-522-4SPA

34




READ-EGAN

FUNERAL HOME

Our Home is Your Home in Your Time of Need

“Congratulations,
20t Century Club,
on another
Successful Flyer!”

Your Family Directors:

Agnes Ann Reed Richard P. Reed

141 Green Wave Drive, Newark, OH 43055;
740-344-6106 www.reedegan.com

35




C-TEC AED class Scarrett Insurance
Dush T-Shirt Design Newark High School
Ryan Meldahl Shirley Stare

Licking Memorial Hospital Jim Ford
Nanette Johnson & Husband Licking County Foundation

KFC Wal-Mart - 21st Street
Brown’s Distributing Mrs. Wigglesworth - NHS
Jeff Petrey NHS Athletic Department

Ted Cobb Main Street Hardware

Douglas Ute Al's Meat Market
Kathy White Glidden Professionals

AdvantEdge Paints

Sherwin Williams

John Clem Elementary

McGuffey Elementary
Tim Lollo Lowes
Mark Urban Granville Lumber Company
Becky Foster Gretchen and Roger Shay
Jim & Kathy VanOstran Loni Stickle
Sound Illusions DJ Brian Ramsey Jess Mitchell
Jobes Henderson & Associates Lew and Sue He.tnry Mounts
Second Presbyterian Church Tom Miller
: Bill McWilliams
Barnes Sign Company
Kelly McWilliams

Apple Tree Auction Center
o Julie Barrett
Leader Printing
The Ballet Academy

Park National Bank - Freedom Years

Dave Samson
Brice Corder

O. S. Mercantile
Ace Cal‘pet Care, Inc. A Division of Foot Loose, Granville, OH




Good Luck
“Tune 9n”

WILLIAM E. MILLS
INSURANCE AGENCY

Auto Home Business Life Health

AN
1]

A

iINSURANCE®
619 INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY
HEATH, OH
522-3108

Meldahl’s Piano Service Ltd.
Ryan D. Meldahl

Piano Tuning

Repair & Accessories

740-345-1385
pianoservice @meldahl.us
www.meldahl.us/mps

424 Hudson Ave.
Newark, OH 43055

Dance Wear
Dance Shoes (New & Used)
Cheerleading Accessories
Active Wear

The Dancer's Closet

210 Northtowne Ct. (off 21st St.)
Newark, OH 43055
740-366-2286

Sun.: Closed
Mon. - Thursday: 12pm-7pm  Saturday: 10pm-4pm

Friday: 12pm-5pm

Or By Appointment

ASK FOR US!

Locally Owned & Operated
With Over 75 yrs. Experience

KENT TITLE
SERVICES INC.
740-349-1975

37




Newark

38 N. Cedar St.

345-5175

Heath

780 S. 30th St.

522-2668

COMPLIMENTS OF
REESE, PYLE, DRAKE & MEYER, P.L.L.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

36 NORTH SECOND STREET ® NEWARK, OHIO 43058-0919
(740) 345-3431

No®)L

101.7FM_WNKO

CLASSIC HITS

Brucker & Kishler
Funeral Home

985 N. 21st. St., Newark — 366-3343

Locally and family owned, now in our third generation

www.bruckler-kishlerfuneralhome.com

State of art funeral chapel, kid’s room, reception room for
after service gatherings, and a relaxing café
offering complimentary Starbucks Coffee.
Recognized by the National Funeral Directors Association
as, one the nations leading funeral homes 2008 and 2009.

38




Enjoy the Show!

I

Big League ¢ Putterz
971 Mt. Vernon Rd. Newark, OH
366-HITS

1616 W. Church Street
Newark, Ohio 43055
740-344-4282

39




Myers & Pugh Designer Jewelers is relocating to
“The Works” at 44 South Second Street.
740-344-9259 ¢ www.Diamondstodiefor.com

~ Residents develop
and direct their own
activities for a life- _
style that is organic . ,
and fulfilling...one ¥ . . _ ' :
that fosters - A Stop by and see us at

independence, while

stifl maintaining a " T 1 .
strong sense 0 e ‘ 1351 W t M t
' co?nmunnyf Plans settled. o s ain Street

Y s - il yocicde . .
Passions renewed.  “iaibomen ties In Newark
M Plans settled now to secure Kendal at Granville’s
your future environment supports the
M Lifelong learning pursuit of individual passions—
opportunities at nearby where you may be as quiet or
Denison University active as you wish. Residents
M Resident-directed activities say it’s “a new beginning”
to enrich your life with emphasis on lifelong
B New residences to expand learning and varied cultural
lifestyle choices enrichments. Retirement can,
M Enhanced freedom to renew indeed, bring new opportunties
your passions for growth.

KENDAL at Granville

Together, transforming the experience of aging.*

oy =y call 888-607-6660
s W %% www.kag.kendal.org

An Ohio, Continuing Care Retirement Community ;
Serving Older Adults in the Quaker Tradition - Not-for-Profit |

40




Greenlee Hilton

Insurance

(%0(/ Suck “Tune In”

MELISSA HILTON

Owner
115 N Prospect Street 515 Hill Road N
Granville, Ohio 43023 Pickerington, Ohio 43147
(740) 587-7523 Fax (614) 837-5515 (614) 837-5005

Cell (740) 405-8409
melissa@greenleehiltoninsurance.com

Home « Auto » Business « Life « Annuities » Bonds

Granville Shopping Center %

Phone: 587-2811 NEW & GENTLY USED
(Located off N. 21* Street) . -
210(‘):110 r&‘:towne Cou rtee Phone: (740) 366-1626
Store Hours: Newark, OH 43055 Fax: (740) 366-2305
7:00 AM til 10:00 PM o Bridal Gowns . Evening Wear
¢ Bridesmaids ¢ Special Occasions
< * Mother of the Bride » Holiday Dresses
{ ¢ Flower Girl ¢ First Communion
S v ¢ Cruise Wear * Prom
Sunday Closed
Monday-Thursday 12pm-7pm
Friday 12pm-5pm
— Saturday 10am-4pm
ROSS’ GRANVILLE MARKET Or By Appointment

41




\/
HOPEWEIL L

FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
www.hopewellfcu.org

WAVE HD James Rader - CEO

PRODUCTIONS

”He{m’nﬂ our members get ahead ﬁnana’a/[y z
)<ud
—
Wedding and Video Events, LLC
P.O. Box 4631 = Newark, OH 43058

TF: 877-265-4666 * Local: 740-281-3966 * Fax:614-317-4688
info@weddingandvideoevents.com ¢ www.weddingandvideoevents.com

©IZZA

NEWARK | Bigacrcisee
740-366-9747 | PICKERINGTON
ASAP Carpet Cleaning

249 Mt. Vernon Rd.
Newark, Ohio 43055
740-323-1979

AdvantEdge
Paints
==

38 W. Church St.
Newark, Ohio 43055

349-7970

DAVID PEDDICORD
AUCTIONEER

@ PEDDICORD

8§ ASS0CS. 1NC.

1320 Deer Run Drive, Newark, Ohio 43055
(740) 364-0401

C@mg/za/twéa/tiamto/
Ghe %MWM%%WW/

Licking Memorial Surgical Services
Larry N. Pasley M.D.

Thantts 20th Contury Club!

DOUG SMITH

Licking County Commissioner

-tec

Career & Technology
Education Centers

C-TEG: For YOU. For JOBS. For our COMMUNITY

Phone: (740) 366-2700
Fax: [740) 366-2702

ADVANTAGE CLUB

1845 West Main Street » Newark

522-8324

E-mail: ngill@aemc.cc
Online: www.cemc.cc

Branch Manager 8 Senior Loan Officer

.803425.000

Medical & Surgical Associates

1930 Tamarack Road
Newark, Ohio 43055

42




We have DANCE for EVERYONE!
The
Ballet Academy

Classes for all
skill levels
Age 4 - ADULT

i
Creative,

Cutting-edge Classes
and Choreography

&

For Class Information or to Register

& §(74CEWTION

High-quality &
Affordable!

Diverse Performance
Opportunities

Friendly:
we encourage
personal growth, not
competition.

Call: 740.366.0003 e y
Email: TheBalletAcademy@gmail.com

17 1/2 S Park Place
Downtown Newark

"' 4

CAMP O’'BANNON
Our History

Camp O’Bannon has had an impact on Licking
County families for over 85 years. It was started by the
State of Ohio as a “Fresh Air Health Camp”. In the late
1920’s and early 30’s, the operation was taken over
locally by the 20th Century Club and the Newark
Kiwanis Club. Camp O’Bannon was one of the origi-
nal 6 United Way agencies. The support of these 3
organizations continues today. Camp O’Bannon was
relocated to its present site in the 1950’s and adjacent
properties were acquired and original facilities com-
pleted.

Under the leadership of Joe Shaw, camp’s first full
time director, the Outpost Camp was started in 1976
and the current outpost property purchased by the
20th Century Club and T.J. Evans Foundation in 1979.

Since 1995, camp has undergone major facility and
infrastructure improvements. All of the buildings
have been repaired and improved. A beautiful new
2000 sq. ft. swimming pool was completed in 2002 and
a much needed new bath house and laundry facility
was built in 2007.

Our Campers

The mission, programs, and history of Camp
O’Bannon come together each summer and are
reflected in the smiling faces of the 400 Licking County
children we serve. Ninety-five percent of these chil-
dren have been referred by local school and social

service agency staff as those who would most benefit
from our program. Over ninety percent of our chil-
dren qualify for free lunches at school. For many of
our children, Camp O’Bannon is their only summer
vacation. '

43




21st. H

on

Grill

The

Winery

Buckeye

Restaurant

Natoma

The

Cafe

Pine

B Buffalo’s

The Natoma Restaurant ~ Buckeye Winery ~ The Grill on 21st. ~ Buffalo’s Pine Cafe

Index. off Advertisens

- A -
AAA 26
Adams, Tony-State Farm Insurance ....... 32
Advantage Club . ...................... 42
AdvantEdge Paint ............ 42/Walking Ad
Al's Meat Market/Market Basket ........... 4
Ambassador Title ..................... 32
American Eagle Mortgage ............... 42
Apple Tree Auction Center .. ... 39/Walking Ad
Arts & Antiques . ...................... 10
ASAP Carpet ............ ... ... .. 42
Atkinson, Jim-Edward Jones . ............ 33
-B~
Bake & Brew ......................... 33
Baldwin, Judge Craig .................. 16
Ballet Academy ....................... 43
Barnes Advertising .................... 18
Barton & Associates ................... 29
Beattie, Thomas-DDS .................. 33
Big League Baseball ................... 39
BigORefuse .................. Walking Ad
Bill Cost Photography .................. 33
Blaine Surveying .................... .. 33
Boutique 21 .......... ... ... ... . ... .. 4
Branstool, Judge David ................. 31
Brown Distributing ............. Walking Ad
Brucker-Kishler ....................... 38
Budget Blinds of Ohio ................ .. 28
Byersimports ........................ 15
Bubb, Tim-LC Commissioner ............ 32
-C -
Callander's Mr. Tux ............. Walking Ad
Camp O’Bannon Board of Directors ...12 &13
Cardinal Computer Services ............. 31
Center Sanctum ....................... 33
Century 21 Phil Frye ................... 31
Chapel Grove Inn...................... 20
Cherry Valley Lodge ............ Walking Ad
Cherry Westgate Family Practice .......... 25
Church Street Floor Coverings ........... 10
Clark Motors . ......................... 6
Connell's Furniture .................... 19
Cox & Stutz-Edward Jones .............. 19
Crock Othrodontics ..................... 7
Curves ... 28
Criss Schoedinger ...................... 4
CTEC ... 42
-D-
DancersCloset ....................... 37
David B. Grigsby Construction ........... 33

David Sanor Salon . .................... 31

Dyer Mantonya Chiropractic ............. 10
-F-

Energy Cooperative ..................... 5

Englefield Oil Company ........ 2/Walking Ad

~F-
Feightner, Brad-LC Commissioner......... 10
Fiberglas Federal Credit Union ........... 29
First Federal Savings .. ... .. Inside Back Cover
Forever Flowers ....................... 10
-G-
Girls, Glitter & Grace ................... 10
Goumas Confections .................... 7
Gonzales, Law Office of Jenny ........... 16
Greenlee Hilton Insurance . .............. 41
Gummer Wholesale .................... 20
-H-
Handelman Law Office .................. 7
Henderson, VanAtta, Stickle ............. 25
Hope Timber ...................... ... 29
Hopewell Federal Credit Union ........... 42
Hottinger GEO ......................... 6
-|-
Infinity Title .. ........................ 29
— J —
Jobes Henderson ...................... 6
-K-
Kendal at Granville .................... 40
KentTitle ............................ 37
KFC . 38
Kiner, Samuel R.-DDS .................. 33
-L-
Licking County Repbublican Party ........ 33
Land of Legends Barbershop Chorus ... ... 3
Leader Printing............... 7/\Walking Ad
Licking County Arts . ................... 19
Licking Memorial Surgical Services,

Dr.larry Pasley ..................... 42
Licking Springs Trout Club .............. 16
Linnridge Meadows ....... Inside Front Cover
Louie’sPizza ......................... 16
Luikhart Heating & Cooling .............. 26

- M —
Main Hardware ....................... 10
Mathis Moving & Storage ............... 33

MedBen...................... Front Cover

Medical & Surgical Associates ........... 42
Meldahl’s Piano Service ................ 37
Merry Maids ......................... 33
Mills, William E. Insurance .............. 37
Morrow, Gordon & Byrd ................ 3

Mortellaro McDonalds .................. 27

-N-
Neely & Hanbaum, 0D
Newark Kiwanis Club .. ................. 17
Nancy’s Flowers

-P-
Park National Bank ............. Back Cover
Parker & Associates ................... 10
PizzaCottage . ........................ 42
Plaza Hardware & Paint . ................ 16
PlazaPizza........................... 33
Peddicord, David-Auctioneer ... .......... 42
Prudential One, Kelly Parker ............. 10

-R-
RCDSales ................... i .. 10
Reed-Egan Funeral Home ............... 35
Reese, Pyle & Drake ................... 38
Reinhard & Daughter .................. 33
Richardson Glass ..................... 25
Robertson Construction ................ 14

Ross’ Granville Market ............... .. 41
-8 -
Sassen, Doug-Newark Law Director .. ... .. 33
Scarrett Insurance ..................... 34
SharonBrooke ........................ 31
Sherwin Williams .............. Walking Ad
Smith-Brogan Insurance ................ 10
Smith, Doug-LC Commissioner .......... 42
Smith, Michael-LC Auditor .............. 33
Spaonthe Avenue .................... 34
Spahr, JudgedJon . ... .. ... ... .. ... 10
State Farm Insurance Agents ............. 8
Stifel Nicolas . ........................ 25
-T-
TheByeSite .......... ... .. ... ....... 34
TheShop .............. . ... .. ..., 10
Thorp, Sherrif Randy . .................. 39
- V —
Van Winkle Wealth Management . ...... ... 10
VelvetIce Cream ....................... 4
Vensil, Orr & Chute .................... 11
Vogelmeier Hardwood Floors ............ 14
-W-
Wave Productions ..................... 42
Wallace, John-DDS .................... 20

Walters, Gary-LC Common Pleas Court ....33

WCLT Radio .......................... 4
WHTH/WNKO Radio ................... 38
Wilson, Shannon & Snow ............... 3
Wilson’s Lawn & Landscaping ........... 34
Wince Welding ........................ 7

The Natoma Restaurant ~ Buckeye Winery ~ The Grill on 21st. ~ Buffalo’s Pine Cafe

BWoleN °yl W

luelnelsay

9A9>dng

AJUIM

oYl

uo |14d

s1e

5.0lelng

suld

W 9jeD

44




/IHHHHH

‘“Tune in.’

And enjoy the show.

Best wishes on this year’s event.

We'd like to express our sincere thanks and appreciation to the Twentieth Century Club for
supporting Camp O’Bannon. A better community starts with better lives for our children.

Downtown and North Newark

Granville FI RST
o FEDERAL

Pataskala

S SAVINGS

MEMBER
Phone: 740.345.3494 www firstfedohio.com




iy e ¢ P

Captain Kirk DeLawder \ s ' ~ Mr. Spock Trautman

We are hearing reports from every frontier that The Park National Bank is providing all the resources people want with the personal attention
they deserve. We've proven our unique style of extraordinary customer service and strong dedication to our communities are unwavering
promises, not gimmicks to be turned on and off as markets change. ;

And so we wonder. . .

What else can we do to boldly — yet humbly — spread the message that you should expect more from your bank & your neighborhood banker?
That your banker should provide you warp-speed access to honest, reliable answers and respectful advice? That there is plenty of money to lend
and many reasons why now is a very sensible and beneficial time to talk about loan options?

In what new ways can we invite our friends and neighbors to transport their deposits and loans to a financially responsible, locally-led
institution? How can we explain the powerful confidence and value found in a relationship with a strong community bank like Park National?

These are questions we must continue to ponder as we vow to never lose sight of our core values and to always explore new ways to help others
thrive & prosper.

Serving families, businesses & communities for generations!

PARK NATIONAL BANK

@(olumbus Gahanna - Granville - Heath - Hebron - Johnstown - Kirkersville - Newark - Pataskala - Reynoldsburg - Utica - Worthington
Member FDIC




